The following information reflects our records for Kevin Ashe as of December 31, 2025.

Monthly Expense Posting

Only accounts that have expense activity have been included in this report.

Account
Description

501100 Conferences

501130 Travel

501130 Travel

502020
Cellular Phones

502020
Cellular Phones

502020
Cellular Phones

502040 Internet

502040 Internet

502240
Meals/Prom/General

502240
Meals/Prom/General

502240
Meals/Prom/General

502240
Meals/Prom/General

Reference

5105621560

7000002305

7000002463

1900016348

8915

9058

8915

9058

1900016603

5105621560

5105621560

5105621571

Explanation

Kevin Ashe

PP #25
TRAVEL

PP #26
TRAVEL

25426099612

TR0000009389

TR0000009405

TR0000009389

TR0000009405

Graymatter
Marketing and

Kevin Ashe

Kevin Ashe

Kevin Ashe

Explanatory Note
Parking — Summit Against
Antisemetism

Vehicle Allowance as per
Council Compensation
Policy ADM 190

Vehicle Allowance as per
Council Compensation
Policy ADM 190

Kevin Ashe
Bell IPad Invoice -
November

Bell IPad Invoice -
December

Rogers Home Internet -
November

Rogers Home Internet -
December

CREATIVE DESIGN
MAYOR ASHE HOLIDAY
CARD

Queens Park Event

Meal

Footprints 4 Autism Gala
— Mayor Ashe

Amount

113.46

623.08

623.08

123.94

48.24

46.71

71.44

71.44

931.10

22.29

13.81

287.51


https://corporate.pickering.ca/WebLink/0/edoc/229541/ADM%20190%20Council%20Compensation%20Policy.pdf
https://corporate.pickering.ca/WebLink/0/edoc/229541/ADM%20190%20Council%20Compensation%20Policy.pdf

Account Reference Explanation Explanatory Note Amount
Description
502240 5105621571 Kevin Ashe Footprints 4 Autism Gala 250.00
Meals/Prom/General — Councillor Cook
502240 5105621571 Kevin Ashe Lunch 8.48
Meals/Prom/General
502240 1900017869 The Printing HOLIDAY CARDS 545.48
Meals/Prom/General House Ltd.
Corporate Initiatives 5105621560 Kevin Ashe Airport Parking - Nuclear 219.73
502275 Exhibition
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition 2,113.12
502275 — AC Flights
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition 125.39
502275 — AC Seat
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition 125.39
502275 — AC Seat
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition 52.08
502275 — BA Seat
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition 152.28
502275 — BA Flight
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe OBCM Hotel Thunder Bay 234.97
502275
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition - 1,301.02
502275 Hotel
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition - 29.09
502275 Meal
Corporate Initiatives 5105621571  Kevin Ashe World Nuclear Exhibition 172.71
502275 — Hotel Meals
Corporate Initiatives 1050004471 CORR GL_PO CORR GL_Airport Parking 103.74
502275 900003444
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Account Reference Explanation Explanatory Note Amount
Description

Corporate Initiatives 1050005067 1Z TaxCode Kevin 275.80

502275 Allocation_25 AshePO_9000003444

Total 8,685.38
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