

The following information reflects our records for Kevin Ashe as of December 31, 2025. Only accounts that have expense activity have been included in this report.

Account Description	Reference	Explanation	Explanatory Note	Amount
501100 Conferences	5105621560	Kevin Ashe	Parking – Summit Against Antisemitism	113.46
501130 Travel	7000002305	PP #25 TRAVEL	Vehicle Allowance as per Council Compensation Policy ADM 190	623.08
501130 Travel	7000002463	PP #26 TRAVEL	Vehicle Allowance as per Council Compensation Policy ADM 190	623.08
502020 Cellular Phones	1900016348	25426099612	Kevin Ashe	123.94
502020 Cellular Phones	8915	TR0000009389	Bell IPad Invoice - November	48.24
502020 Cellular Phones	9058	TR0000009405	Bell IPad Invoice - December	46.71
502040 Internet	8915	TR0000009389	Rogers Home Internet - November	71.44
502040 Internet	9058	TR0000009405	Rogers Home Internet - December	71.44
502240 Meals/Prom/General	1900016603	Graymatter Marketing and	CREATIVE DESIGN MAYOR ASHE HOLIDAY CARD	931.10
502240 Meals/Prom/General	5105621560	Kevin Ashe	Queens Park Event	22.29
502240 Meals/Prom/General	5105621560	Kevin Ashe	Meal	13.81
502240 Meals/Prom/General	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	Footprints 4 Autism Gala – Mayor Ashe	287.51

Account Description	Reference	Explanation	Explanatory Note	Amount
502240 Meals/Prom/General	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	Footprints 4 Autism Gala – Councillor Cook	250.00
502240 Meals/Prom/General	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	Lunch	8.48
502240 Meals/Prom/General	1900017869	The Printing House Ltd.	HOLIDAY CARDS	545.48
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621560	Kevin Ashe	Airport Parking - Nuclear Exhibition	219.73
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition – AC Flights	2,113.12
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition – AC Seat	125.39
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition – AC Seat	125.39
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition – BA Seat	52.08
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition – BA Flight	152.28
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	OBCM Hotel Thunder Bay	234.97
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition - Hotel	1,301.02
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition - Meal	29.09
Corporate Initiatives 502275	5105621571	Kevin Ashe	World Nuclear Exhibition – Hotel Meals	172.71
Corporate Initiatives 502275	1050004471	CORR GL_PO 900003444	CORR GL_Airport Parking	103.74

Account Description	Reference	Explanation	Explanatory Note	Amount
Corporate Initiatives 502275	1050005067	IZ TaxCode Allocation_25	Kevin AshePO_9000003444	275.80
Total				8,685.38